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Note: All figures are approximative and refer to full year 2023.
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Overview of market trends
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OPPORTUNITIES

AGGREGATION
OF DATA

SUPPLY CHAIN 
EFFICIENCIES
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➢ 49% 53%
STRENGTHENED 

GROCERY POSITION

➢ 22% 28%
INCREASED RATIO OF RETAIL 

TECHNOLOGY

➢
1.6
BSEK

0.05
BSEK

SIGNIFICANTLY
LOWER NET DEBT

➢ 4.2% 7.0%IMPROVED PROFITABILITY
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Source: Adge by Ascential
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Market







4.0%

2019

6.0%

2020

6.3%

2021

6.4%

2022

6.1

5.3

6.1

6.9

Adjusted EBIT Net sales

DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS
As of the Interim Report for the third quarter 2022, ITAB’s Russian operations are 
recognised as Discontinued Operations in accordance with IFRS 5. Other operations 
comprise Continuing Operations. Comments and figures pertain to Continuing 
Operations, unless otherwise stated. Comparative figures in the consolidated 
income statement have been restated. For more information, refer to “Discontinued 
Operations” in the Year-End Report for 2023.
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